OP \$40.00 86840879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM375034

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedRisk, LLC		03/01/2016	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Antares Capital LP, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	500 W. Monroe Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86840879	EXPERT CLINICAL BENCHMARKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP
Address Line 1: 355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057121-0099		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MedRisk - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=MedRisk - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=MedRisk - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=MedRisk - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0684

900355877

MEMORANDUM OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 1, 2016

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated as of March 1, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, extended, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), MEDRISK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor"), has granted to ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent for certain lenders, as Assignee (the "Assignee") a security interest in the Trademarks (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) including the trademarks listed on the annexed Exhibit A, and all applications, registrations, renewals and proceeds (including accounts receivable and royalties) thereof (the "Trademarks"). The Assignee's security interest in the Trademarks can only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

LA\4436443.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0685

MEDRISK, LLC,
as Assignor
By: 7 Morros Wais

Very truly yours,

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as Assignee

By: ______Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0686 Very truly yours,

MEDRISK, LLC,

as Assignor

By:

Name: Thomas Weir

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Assignee

Ву:

Name:

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

[Memorandum of Security Interest in Trademarks]

EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS THEREFOR

Trademark Registrations (U.S. Federal)

None.

Trademark Applications

Owner	Jurisdiction	Trademarks	Application No.	Filing Date
MedRisk, LLC (formerly MedRisk, Inc.) ¹	U.S. Federal	Expert Clinical Benchmarks	U.S. App. No. 86840879	December 7, 2015
MedRisk, LLC (formerly MedRisk, Inc.) ²	U.S. Federal	MedRisk Restore	U.S. App. No. 86725192	August 14, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 03/01/2016

¹ The necessary name change documents have been filed with the USPTO, and are in the process of being recorded.

² The necessary name change documents have been filed with the USPTO, and are in the process of being recorded.